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AT - HASE & SAT/PSAT Math Classes and Lessons

J—2% Course SIREEH Age BIRTEBWS Subject | B5RIH Lesson time | EHE/E Time/Week | B # (#:4) Monthly fee & (BiA) Material fees
TIINRLIAY | e xp | BBEEnglish | 10:00~23:00 | 559 min) | ¥14,700 | . L~ucanvcERscERULLES

TN=TUYR> | byearsorolder| maggenglsh | 10:00~23:00 | 4053 (min) | ¥6,600 Billed at cost.
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B5RE/458 A # (#52) BHEFBHA) #7203
MATH classes Time/week Monthly fee Material fees
Math Support Classes for HIS students 55min. ¥9,900 Billed at cost.

BEA VI —FVaF VAT —ILICEDONTVND AR ENREVEHFEDI ST,
KUBVGPADRI7 ZBBIcHICHISORZETISADETICED R T. ZDTAMDHREZITVE T . EF B BFOERBICEA T3V DBEALVYRAVHHIET,

A Math class for Hokkaido International School students. Classes are designed to prepare students for the HIS Math test in order to help them
achieve a higher GPA score. Optional private lessons are available to review areas of weakness.

SAT./PSAT Math Prep Course Class 55min. ¥9,900 Billed at cost.
FAUNDAENDERELEENRET BSATEZ DT HRAR THHPSATORFHERETT .

SAT/PSAT Math preparation classes. Improve your speed and accuracy to lead to a higher test score.

: B¥f /58 A # (#d) B (BHA) #7+2MDH
Math private lessons Time/week Monthly fee Material fees
Math private lesson for HIS students 55min. ¥14,700 Billed at cost.

BEA VI —FVaFIVRT—IVDHZETSADYR—RETSTSAR—UYRYTY . MEEZAVSAT/PSATHRDTEETT

Private lessons to support maths classes at Hokkaido International School. SAT/PSAT preparation using problem sets is also available.
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§EEH Cost
ASFRE | AsBcoThOLLEEET | ¥25,000 BREEAERUEES | sRoERRcININEY
Admission fee Utility charges and administrative costs Charged monthly.
HAARRIE LROLFCBIET, PRELT  9th graderand younger | ¥1,650
KAREFIrBETTTA4rBUE BHOB T VWHIBOVEEREVERIET, ERELE 10th grader and above ¥2.200
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